prevention and resolution services to the people of South Africa. The core mandate of the CCMA is 

derived from the purpose of the LRA, which, amongst others, is to advance economic development, 

social justice, labour peace and the democratisation of the workplace.  

2.2 The CCMA employs approximately eight hundred and sixty-five (865) Full-Time employees and utilises 

the services of approximately four hundred and sixty-seven (467) Part-Time Commissioners and 

approximately one hundred and one (101) Part-time Interpreters. The CCMA National Office is in 

Johannesburg. Eight (08) Provincial Offices deliver services to users in the nine (09) provinces of the 

CCMA. 

3. PURPOSE 

3.1 The purpose of this document is to request call proposals from accredited and competent targeted